| - [| 04-12-20 | 001 | | | | | |
|-----|---|----------|---|---|---|--|--|
| | | | ≣ET | Patent and T | ent of Commerce rademark Office TENT | | |
| ļ | TO: The Commissioner of Patents 1016612 | ∩4 | | nal document(| s) or copy(ies). | | |
| 1 | New ☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) ☐ Document ID # | | | | 24 P.T.O. | | |
| | ☐ Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # ☐ Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | | Agreement of Name | | 9/8196 3/29/0 | | |
|) | Conveying Party(ies) 1. Tomohiro SASAGAWA 2. Kyoichiro ODA 3. Akimasa YUUKI 4. Naoto SUGAWARA | | Mar Mar Mar | cution Date(s ch 21, 2001 ch 22, 2001 ch 19, 2001 ch 19, 2001 | (i) 11 (ii) 11 (iii) | | |
| | 5. Masahiro YOKOI 6. Masahisa MORODA Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached Receiving Party | d | Mar | ch 19, 2001 ch 19, 2001 | | | |
| | Name Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha Name Address 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku Address Address Address Tokyo City State/Cou Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached | | | - <u>8310</u> Code | | | |
| | Correspondent Name and Address Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 | | | Facsimil Attorney D | e: (202) 737-6770 e: (202) 737-6776 ocket No. 401140 | | |
| | Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (D | | conveyance document including any attachments: 1 Mark if additional numbers attached NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). | | | | |
| ļ | Patent Application Numbers | | Patent Numbers | | | | |
| - | | <u> </u> | | | | | |
| - | | | | | | | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Yea March 21, 200 | | | | | | |
| | Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. | PCT | PCT | | PCT | | |
| | | PCT | PCT | | PCT | | |
| - | Number of Properties | Ente | er the total hu | imper of prope | erties involved: 1 | | |
| | Fee Amount Method of Payment: ☑ Enclosed is a check in the amount of 750.00 ☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit | | | | CFR 3.41): 40.00 | | |
| | Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit | | | | | | |
| 1 | Jeffrey A.Wyand; Reg. No. 29,458 Name of Person Signing Sign | y wyw | XX ! | WUL A | ate / | | |
| | 30/2001 JBALINAN 00000050 09819624 FC:581 40.00 0P | ature (| I | | arc . | | |
| \ | 1 | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 011655 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 03/29/2001

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

| (1) Tomobies CACACAMA | | | | |
|--|---------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|
| (1) Tomohiro SASAGAWA | (4) Naoto SUGAV | | (7) | |
| (2) Kyoichiro ODA | (5) Masahiro YC | | (8) | |
| (3) Akimasa YUUKI | (6) <u>Masahisa M</u> | | (9) | |
| who have made a certain new and usefu | ul invention, hereby sell, as | sign and transfer un | co . | |
| Mitsubishi Denki Kabus | shiki Kaisha of | • | | |
| 2-3. Marunouchi 2-chom | ne, Chiyoda-ku, | TOKYO 100-83 | 310 JAPAN | |
| *************************************** | | | | |
| its successors and assigns (hereinafter das defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inve | designated "ASSIGNEE") the | e entire right, title a | nd interest for the United States of A | meric |
| FRONT LIGHT, REFLECTIV | VE LIQUID CPYSTAL D | ISPLAY DEVICE | AND PERSONAL DIGITAL ASSI | STANI |
| (a) for which an application for United Serial No; o | d States Letters Patent was | filed on | and identified by United | 1 State: |
| Serial No. | Oi | March | 19, 2001, March 21, 2001 | |
| (b) for which an application for United | d States Letters Patent was | executed on and t | March 22, 2001 | |
| and the undersigned hereby authorize a | and request the United State | s Commissioner of | Patents and Trademarks to issue any | and all |
| United States Letters Patent which may | y be granted therefor and a | ny and all extension | is, divisions, reissues, substitutes, re | newals |
| continuations, or continuations-in-part the Industrial Property to the said ASSIGN | thereof, and the right to all | benefits under the In | ternational Convention for the Protect | tion of |
| undersigned agree that the attorneys of | record in said application s | hall bereafter act on | behalf of said ASSIGNEE: | res; une |
| | | | | |
| AND the undersigned hereby ag and obtaining original, divisional, reissu | gree to transfer a like intere- | t, and to render all n | ecessary assistance in making applica | tion for |
| successors, assigns and legal representati | ives, and without further rem | uneration, in and to a | ny improvements and applications for | |
| | to the said inventions and to | | ny mprovements, and applications to | paten |
| | | execute any papers b | y the said ASSIGNEE, its successors. | r paten: assign: |
| and legal representatives, deemed essent | | execute any papers b | y the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and to the invention hereby transferr | r paten: assign: |
| SIGNED on the dates indicated aside or | itial to ASSIGNEE's full pr | execute any papers botection and title in | y the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and to the invention hereby transferre | r paten: assign: |
| SIGNED on the dates indicated aside or INVENTORS | tial to ASSIGNEE's full pr | execute any papers botection and title in | y the said ASSIGNEE, its successors. | r pateni assigns |
| SIGNED on the dates indicated aside or INVENTORS | tial to ASSIGNEE's full pr | execute any papers botection and title in | y the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and to the invention hereby transferre | r paten: assign: |
| SIGNED on the dates indicated aside or INVENTORS 1) Tomohivo Scyag am Name: Tomohiro SASAGAWA | tial to ASSIGNEE's full pr | execute any papers be otection and title in DA | y the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and to the invention hereby transferrante SIGNED TCh 21, 2001 | r pateni assigns |
| SIGNED on the dates indicated aside or INVENTORS 1) Tomohivo Scyag am Name: Tomohiro SASAGAWA | tial to ASSIGNEE's full pr | execute any papers be otection and title in DA | y the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and to the invention hereby transferrante SIGNED | r paten: assign: |
| SIGNED on the dates indicated aside on INVENTORS 1) Tomohivo Saragam Name: Tomohiro SASAGAWA 2) Kyouhise Oda Name: Kyoichiro ODA | tial to ASSIGNEE's full pr | execute any papers be otection and title in DA Mai | y the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and to the invention hereby transferrent testing transferrent testing tes | r paten: assign: |
| SIGNED on the dates indicated aside or INVENTORS 1) Tomohivo Saragam Name: Tomohiro SASAGAWA 2) Kyoichiro ODA Name: Kyoichiro ODA 3) A himasa Yuuki | tial to ASSIGNEE's full pr | execute any papers be otection and title in DA Mai | y the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and to the invention hereby transferrante SIGNED TCh 21, 2001 | r paten: assign: |
| SIGNED on the dates indicated aside or INVENTORS 1) Tomohivo Sayagam Name: Tomohiro SASAGAWA 2) Kyoichise Oda Name: Kyoichiro ODA 3) Akimasa Yuuki Name: Akimasa Yuuki | tial to ASSIGNEE's full pr | execute any papers be otection and title in DA Ma: Ma: Ma: Mare | y the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and to the invention hereby transferrent tension by the said and th | r paten: assign: |
| SIGNED on the dates indicated aside or INVENTORS 1) Tomohivo Sayagam Name: Tomohiro SASAGAWA 2) Kyoichiro ODA Name: Kyoichiro ODA 3) Akimasa Yuuki Name: Akimasa Yuuki 4) Nacto Susaanaa | tial to ASSIGNEE's full pr | execute any papers be otection and title in DA Ma: Ma: Ma: Mare | y the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and to the invention hereby transferrent testing transferrent testing tes | r paten: assign: |
| SIGNED on the dates indicated aside of INVENTORS 1) Tombivo Saragam Name: Tomohiro SASAGAWA 2) Kyotchise Oda Name: Kyotchiro ODA Q kimasa Yuuki Name: Akimasa Yuuki 4) Name: Naoto Sugaasaa Name: Naoto Sugaasaa | tial to ASSIGNEE's full pr | execute any papers be offection and title in DA Mai | y the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and to the invention hereby transferrent tension by the said and th | r paten: assign: |
| SIGNED on the dates indicated aside of INVENTORS 1) Tombivo Saragam Name: Tomohiro SASAGAWA 2) Kyotchise Oda Name: Kyotchiro ODA Q kimasa Yuuki Name: Akimasa Yuuki 4) Name: Naoto Sugaasaa Name: Naoto Sugaasaa | tial to ASSIGNEE's full pr | execute any papers be offection and title in DA Mai | y the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and to the invention hereby transferrent testing transferrent testing testing transferrent testing testin | r pateni assigns |
| SIGNED on the dates indicated aside on INVENTORS 1) Tomohivo Saragam Name: Tomohiro SASAGAWA 2) Kyouhise Oda Name: Kyoichiro ODA 3) Chimasa Yuuki Name: Akimasa Yuuki Name: Naoto Sugamaa Name: Naoto Sugamaa 5) Mosahiro Yokoi Name: Masahiro Yokoi Name: Masahiro Yokoi | tial to ASSIGNEE's full pr | execute any papers be of tection and title in DA Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. | y the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and to the invention hereby transferrent testing transferrent testing testing transferrent testing testin | r paten: assign: |
| SIGNED on the dates indicated aside of INVENTORS 1) Tombivo Saragam Name: Tomohiro SASAGAWA 2) Kyotchise Oda Name: Kyotchiro ODA Q kimasa Yuuki Name: Akimasa Yuuki 4) Name: Naoto Sugaasaa Name: Naoto Sugaasaa | tial to ASSIGNEE's full pr | execute any papers be of tection and title in DA Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. | y the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and to the invention hereby transferrent are SIGNED such 21, 2001 such 22, 2001 such 19, 2001 such 19, 2001 | r paten: assign: |
| SIGNED on the dates indicated aside or INVENTORS 1) Tomohivo Scrag am Name: Tomohiro SASAGAWA 2) Kyoichiro ODA Name: Kyoichiro ODA 3) Chimasa Yuuki Name: Akimasa YUUKI 4) Name: Naoto Sugaasaa Name: Naoto SUGAWARA 5) Mosahiro Yokoi Name: Masahiro YOKOI 6) Masahisa MORODA 7) | tial to ASSIGNEE's full pr | execute any papers be of tection and title in DA Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. | y the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and to the invention hereby transferrent are SIGNED such 21, 2001 such 22, 2001 such 19, 2001 such 19, 2001 | r paten: assign: |
| SIGNED on the dates indicated aside or INVENTORS 1) Tomohivo Sayagam Name: Tomohiro SASAGAWA 2) Kyoichiro ODA Name: Kyoichiro ODA 3) Alimasa Yuuki Name: Akimasa Yuuki 4) Name: Akimasa YUUKI 4) Name: Naoto Sugamasa Name: Naoto Sugamasa Name: Masahiro Yokoi Name: Masahiro Yokoi Name: Masahisa MORODA 7) Name: | tial to ASSIGNEE's full pr | execute any papers be of tection and title in DA Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. | y the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and to the invention hereby transferrent are SIGNED such 21, 2001 such 22, 2001 such 19, 2001 such 19, 2001 | r paten: assign: |
| SIGNED on the dates indicated aside or INVENTORS 1) Tomohivo Sayagam Name: Tomohiro SASAGAWA 2) Kyoichiro ODA Name: Kyoichiro ODA 3) Alimasa Yuuki Name: Akimasa Yuuki 4) Name: Akimasa YUUKI 4) Name: Naoto Sugamasa Name: Naoto Sugamasa Name: Masahiro Yokoi Name: Masahiro Yokoi Name: Masahisa MORODA 7) Name: | tial to ASSIGNEE's full pr | execute any papers be of tection and title in DA Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. | y the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and to the invention hereby transferrent are SIGNED such 21, 2001 such 22, 2001 such 19, 2001 such 19, 2001 | r paten: assign: |
| SIGNED on the dates indicated aside or INVENTORS 1) Tomohivo Scrag am Name: Tomohiro SASAGAWA 2) Kyoichiro ODA Name: Kyoichiro ODA 3) Chimasa Yuuki Name: Akimasa YUUKI 4) Name: Naoto Sugaasaa Name: Naoto SUGAWARA 5) Mosahiro Yokoi Name: Masahiro YOKOI 6) Masahisa MORODA 7) | tial to ASSIGNEE's full pr | execute any papers be of tection and title in DA Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. | y the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and to the invention hereby transferrent are SIGNED such 21, 2001 such 22, 2001 such 19, 2001 such 19, 2001 | r paten: assign: |

PATENT REEL: 011655 FRAME: 0029